
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 36035 3 6 0 3 5

RE: Amendment One of ITB FS 21- 077, Contract No. 36035 for the purchase of Cummins & 
Detroit Parts & Service to the City of Long Beach ( Munis Contract #32200068) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 36035 is made and entered as of July 10, 2022, by and between
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC dba
Velocity Truck Centers

Contract No. 36035 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Add $75,000 for new term amount of $150,000

X 2. Term period 10/ 1/ 2021 to 09/ 30/2022

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " C", which is attached

hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated

herein by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and
confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above. 

Attach Notar~y if.OUt-of-State Contractor

Signature) 

Print / Type Name) 

residen Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

THOMAS B. MODICA, City M ager

Signature) 

6t s4, 
1 ( Print / Type Name) 

President / Vice PresidentSecretar / reasu r

circle ono

Approved as to form: 9' 3012Z
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:`' 
Deputy



Ol Ol M L71 m m r -I O O m m r -I m m O M m m m m m m m m m m N M
U 00 N 00 Lf') M 00 N M  O 00 d' Ol Ql 00 M l.0 tT O d; M M I d' L71 L71 111  

s= d' a) t•I m I, u1 N 4 4 N O Ln O i, M M f N 4 i, o0 r N N M
CL' rH ri V ).( n V). ra t/)• V). i/). rH ( 4 t4 Ln Ln V). V). -(n Ln t•I ( 4 d' R* rH m Ln w in. V).  -(

4 in to H r -i 14 in- ir in• N -(4 -C4

Q

c

0
0 0 0 o a o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 

L O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I, I-, r, 

a-+ 

J

M M DD o0 0o M M Ln O M M M 00 00 o m m o0 M M o0 00 0o M o0 L7i r -I m
UN N Ln M d I, m I, O N N m ' t m m M N d- N I, c) d 0) N 0) I, Ln l0

i I, oo d' M m O1 u1 O ,- 4 O N M  4 LT oo O1 N Ln o0 O o0 ri r•I 4 Ln o N
M d' i!)h N r -I M V). rH rH M i/} r -I N M i/? i/} r-1 00 M r-1 N r -I M 00 M Ln rH 4.4
V). ih tn- t/} in- in in- i/1• V). c - i M ih M ih t4 r -I r -I ( n Ln r -I r -I th

N t/)• t4 i/} i/} in- i/} in- -V 

J

Ln p[ 

u M Q
J

M

d' 
W Q J

L - V U U oG U J W

a; c C 0 v z O W= 

0 u. N
u Q

v w w L=n = = 

Z

O z = U Q h
U

U_ U_ Q w W O = O UJ
Q L.L

f. E > > F- ui LU('
7

ID ( W oC U ( N F- 
r o o z j Q Q z z N z z Q W oc >>> LU z O

w E Q I- LL_ Ii Q O p V) Q w Z Q LL m O Q J J Q p J
m

Q a Q Q z LWn Q w_ z w_ (n
LU

aCt- LUi. J ° G O ( nn w W P X c ~ 

LL

z z
o- U w cr- 

c
CO

w w O W
U

p W J LL m cG w w= zp Q W Q Q I=- C7 Q
c
W z a

t N L/) V) —
1 L% LU Lu J Ln N O J= 0 (% Ln V) W N V) to ( J Zn

W N Q Q W Q U U W U Q p p[ W f- W Q Q () W Q Q~~ J O~ 
Lu
J

p= 

0 ( 7 0 cn  N cn V1 V)  Z a V) G Ln C  N H J C7 Y Y a U Y w 2 z

1 O Ln
Ln o t
w Ln t.0
M Ln r -I
O o Rt
rn rn Lr
o rn rn

m w m M H N M ct M o0 t- r -I w r*, d Ln oo 00 oo O r -I O1 O a) oo d' O O Or

E l0 N (.O Ln 00 L31 o0 Ln ai 061 L6 M oo Ln W N L.0 LSO d' Ln O O
O 

M r Q Q Q
n- w o oo f- O O O- ct cm o0 o to w oo N d Ln O I- n M rn o0 wM
C L. w w w0 o0 Ln oo o0 o0 r -I zt w Ln r -I Ln I N M m w 1, LT - q r, r, N N M
ai o0 o0 O N L.0 w LT Ol a) O M M M Ol a) o) LT N N 4 d' d' Ln w . 6 C) 0 Q

N N m M m m m M M ct d d d ' ct d Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln D D

J J J

W W W
A V) V) 
W_ W_ W

cn c/ f Ln V) Ln V) V) V) V) V) V) V) V) Lo Ln ( A Ln Ln N N Ln V) N N V) 0 0 0

Z_ _Z Z_ Z_ Z _Z z_ z_ z_ z_ z_ Z_ Z_ Z_ Z_ z Z_ Z_ z_ z_ z_ z_ Z Z z_ H F- F- 

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0

Q F- F- H
V) uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu000



m Ln w m N lD w N m m m N lD O M  I O N N Ln M m

m r -I N Ln N Ln r -I o6 m M O O I, w I, o6 w M N O O O
I- d' tn- 1- M tn• r -I tn• l0 Ln -( n r -I - t4 -Ln V)- ri M Rt M - L4 -(n -(nint/) 4n to to tn• i!). tn- to ( n in- tn• 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
rl- r- r- r- r- r- r- r- r- r r- r-  [\ rl- r- r- r- r
Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln Ln

N N M N m N Ln W f lD d M w rH Ln O w i- m I- w M
I CD i- O O w N I- m w m w w w m m w O M r -I N

lD lD CD w Ln M I, al N Ln O M I, w I, N w O m . 4 r4 r4
I- m tn- t- I- rH N rH w N t/)- N r -i rH rH d' oo O I- tn• tn• t!} 
r1 n r -I tn• tn• to to r -I r -I tn• th th to to to rH tn• 
h tn• in tn tn• 

Z p
Ln J
M a p O

M 0= pJ W z LU
Q H

Q I— W
W W W

c0 CO W W Z Z Z U2i YU W Z w J= Q
V r{ L N N J m Q I W OG

GG r m
Z O4J n H Q U Q F- Ln d Z rc1

ul Ln
J U J Ln OF- a W G W W I U W G

Q Z W m CO Q Z m to cn o_ Z w Z
t E- j J J W Z X X

Q O U>— J C7 C7 W OC p U 7
g

J L.D lD

Q' w LL Z Z v w O O Z O O J H
CO

J J
z

J O W W J J Z Z W m W Q z U CJ O Q_ p[ J z
Ln Ln Ln 11 O p p G Z Z> N= Z Z U w W 1 Lu Lu

Z J J O O N Q Z I O DG oc u J F' O Q w= 
2 OU z 2Lwn O O G 0 O O LL_ E— 0 N N

a) N r{ 
lD O O

w lD W r -I M M m O O O L.D O O O O N M Ln M O O D
N d m m O w CD w d Z N w w w w m rH m O r1 o tO
N al ri c - I N Ln ri i al O ri O 00 M O N M al O O O
m d O M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 m ri 0 0 0 0 0
M I- M O O d' CD w O O m w w I- n O N M O O m M
Ln al Ln al 00 r -I r -I r -I M M Ln 1 01 00 00 O O O o0 O O d' 
c - I al O O r -I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 rl rl N N N r -q O ri r -I
rl Ln O O r -I N N N N N N N N N N N N N M 0 0 0
r -i r -i r l r- r- r- r- n t\ r- f\ r- r- r" rl r- t\ r O r -I rH
O O d d' It d It I d d' t d It d' d d Oa) m

Q Q a Q a Q Q Q Q Q Q Q a Q Q Q a Q a z z z
W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p

J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J
W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
Ln N N N N N cn to N N N v) N N N N N N cn N cn N
W W W WW W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p
H H H H H H H H i- i- F-, I— I_ I_ i- H F- 

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p p


