
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 36035 3·6n3~ 0 b

RE: Amendment Tw9 of 1TB FS 21-077, Contract No. 36035 for the purc;:li.ase of Cummins_& Detroit

Engine Parts and Repair Services for the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract 32200068) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 36035 is made and entered as of June 14, 2023, by and between the CITY

OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC dba Velocity Truck Centers. 

Contract No. 36035 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or

other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to October 30, 2024

X _ 2. $150,Q0.0 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total contract amount for all years of
the Aweement not to exceed $375,000 in the aggregate. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for this Agreememt shall be amended and replaced by the rates and charges as shown

in Exhibit "A", which is.attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The pricing this Agreem~nt shall be amended to include the rates and charges as shown on Exhibit

A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance, and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and .conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirm~d and

remain in full force and ·effect. Executed with aU formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

Signature) 

le\; \I ; 

President/ Vice Pr._ sfdent / ecre.tary / Treasurer
circle · · 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: ~ k J. JIA,J~ eh& 
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Managef

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

Signature) 

Print/ Type Name) 

President/ Vice President I Secretary/ Treasurer
clrcle one) 

Approved as to form: 

Dawn Mc osh, City Attorney



Exhibit A

Supplier VenPrtld Des List price List Dfscouht Am~Prl~e

CUMMINS 2866636 GASKET, AFM DEVICE $ 40.48 60% $ 16.19

CUMMINS 2880215 GASKET, AFM DEVICE $ 52.48 60% $ 20.99

CUMMINS 3058653 SEAL,O RING $ 5.10 60% $ 2.04

CUMMINS 3287561 WASHER,SEALING $ 25.98 60% $ 10.39

CUMMINS 3680882 SCREW,CAPTIVE WASHER CAP $ 19.98 60% $ 7.99

CUMMINS 3680953 SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP $ 42.98 60% $ 17.19

CUMMINS 3910824 SEAL,O RING $ 6.10 60% $ 2.44

CUMMINS 3944593 SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP $ 11.70 60% $ 4,68

CUMMINS 3963988 WASHER,SEALlNG $ 11.93 60% $ 4.77

CUMMINS 4058947 NOZZLE,PISTON COOLING $ 33.73 60% $ 13.49

CUMMINS 4310621 PROOF OF CORRECTION CERT. $ 2.23 60% $ 0.89

CUMMINS 4356366 SEAL,VALVE STEM $ 14.65 60% $ 5.86

CUMMINS 4376837 l(IT,HARDWARE $ 139.98 60% $ 55.99

CUMMINS 4928594 SENSOR,PRESSURE $ 429.98 60% $ 171.99

CUMMINS 4932615 GASKET,CONNECTION $ 10.33 60% $ 4.13

CUMMINS 4934278 WASHER,SEALING $ 9.05 60% $ 3.62

CUMMINS 4965698 SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP $ 20.98 60% $ 8.39

CUMMINS 5270678 TENSIONER,BELT $ 417,48 60% $ 166.99

CUMMINS 5297400 LABEL,AUTHORIZED CHANGE $ 39.23 60% $ 15.69

CUMMINS . 5447591 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD $ 20.48 60% $ 8.19

CUMMINS 5473009 KIT,SPARK PLUG-· $ 127.48 60% $ 50.99

CUMMINS 5473010 l<IT,SPARK PLUG $ 152.48 60% $ 60.99

CUMMINS 5528109 PLUG, THREADED $ 34.98 60% $ 13.99

CUMMINS 5626388 COIL,IGNITION $ 637.48 60% $ 254.99

CUMMINS 5633754 KIT,SPARK PLUG $ 142.48 60% $ 56.99

DETROIT DIESEL DOE A0000903651 ELEMENT, FUEL WATER SEPARATOR $ 167.42 57% $ 71.99

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A0029905500 MOUNTING BOLT, FLYWHEEL $ 11.28 57% $ 4.85

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A0049941645 NUT SPRING $ 2.81 57% $ 1.21

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A0111539228 SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE $ 193.00 57% $ 82.99

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A0159974946 OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT, REAR $ 104.63 57% $ 44.99

DETROIT DIESEL DOE A4700530158 OIL SEAL, VALVE STEM $ 7.14 57% $ 3.07

DETROIT DIESEL DOE A4700903151 KIT• FILTER INSERT $ 193.00 57% $ 82.99

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A4711800209 KIT, OIL FILTER WITH SEALS $ 80.91 57% $ 34.79

DETROIT DIESEL DOE A4720140583 MOUNTING BOLT ASSEMBLY,OIL PAN $ 14.02 57% $ 6.03

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A4720160169 MOUNTING BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD $ 29.74 57% $ 12.79

DETROIT DIESEL DOE A4720180780 GASKET,CRANKCASEBREATHER $ 20.67 57% $ 8.89

DETROIT DIESEL DOE A4720300740 MAIN BEARING KIT $ 174,40 57% $ 74,99

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4720300960 CONN ROD BRG $ 141.84 57% $ 60.99

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4720530026 VALVE LOCK $ 0.91 57% $ 0.39

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A4720780480 INJ SEAL $ 19.05 57% $ 8.19

DETROIT DIESEL ODE A4720980080 MOUNTING SEAL, INTAKE MANIFOLD $ 19.05 57% $ 8.19

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4721870880 0-RING, OIL SUCTION LINE $ 20.21 57% $ 8.69

DEJ"ROIT DIESEL DDE A4721870980 0-RING, OIL PRESSURE LINE $ 19.05 57% $ 8.19

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4722005052 A/C COOLANT SUPPLY LINE $ 45.56 57% $ 19.59

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4722021219 IDLER PULLEY, NON-BRACKETED $ 95.33 57% $ 40.99

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4722030355 FILTER KIT $ 108.58 57% $ 46.69

DETROIT DIESEL DDE A4731800909 TS OIL FILTER $ 80.91 57% $ 34.79

DETROIT DIESEL DOE N000000001069 SEALING RING, M14 $ 1.47 57% $ 0.63

DETROIT DIESEL DOE N910105006002 SCREW, M6X12 $ 1.26 57% $ 0.54

DETROIT DIESEL DDE N910143006001 SCREW, M6X16 $ 1.33 57% $ 0.57


